

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37678/2012

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20398 OF 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20400 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.20402 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.20415 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20420 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20424 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20425 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20432 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20435 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20440 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20442 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20449 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37491 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38644 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39069 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39159 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Item No.16

Date: 29/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr J.P.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.37678, 37491, 38644,39069 and 39159 of 2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5  
has already come on record.

Respondent nos. 6 and 8 are reported to be duly served  
but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

For respondent No.7, the ld. Counsel, Mr Jitender had  
accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and  
counter affidavit but till date no steps seems to have been  
taken by him. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent  
no.7. However, further necessary orders would be passed as  
and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.20415,20420,20424,20425,20432,20435,20440,20449,  
20398 and 20402 of 2013

Status of the respondent is shown in a tabular chart  
perusal of which indicates that the SLP against respondent  
no.2 in some of the matters and respondent No.5 etc has been  
dismissed while in some of the matters respondent though duly  
served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

-3-

Item No.16

Respondent no.1 and other remaining duly represented  
respondents in all the matters to file counter affidavit  
within six weeks, which is granted as final chance.

SLP(C) NO.20400/2013

Respondent no.1 is granted six weeks time as final  
chance for filing counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of respondent no.2 is  
awaited.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 are reported to be duly served  
but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.20442/2013

Respondents reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 20.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj