

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37678/2012

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37491/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38644/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39069/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39159/2012

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20398/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20400/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20402/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20415/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20420/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20424/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20425/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20432/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20435/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20440/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20449/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.23

11:07:18 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra ,Adv.

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv.

Item No.33

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.37678,37491,38644,39069 and 39159/2012

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6 and 8 but no one has put in appearance.

Despite undertaking, vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.7.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C)No.20415,20420,20424,20425,20432,20435,20440,20449,20398, 20402 and 20442/2013

These matters fall under the completed category.

As and when the other connected matters are complete, orders will be passed.

SLP(C) No.20400/2013

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but no one has put in appearance.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.2.

Office to issue notice.

List again on 12.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar