

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).37678/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2012 in WPC No. 13665/2012 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37491/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38644/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39069/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39159/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20391/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20392/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20393/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20394/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20395/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20396/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20397/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20398/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20400/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20401/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20402/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20403/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20415/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20420/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20421/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20422/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20423/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20424/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20425/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20431/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20432/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20434/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20435/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20436/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20440/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20442/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20446/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20449/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34305/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18903/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18905/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay)

SLP(C) No. 18907/2014
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP, stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18908/2014
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP, stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18910/2014
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP, stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18911/2014
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing SLP, stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23003/2014
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP, stay and Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2015 These petitions were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s),
if any, is granted.

Delay, in filing the application(s) for
substitution, if any, is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any,
is/are allowed.

Delay, in filing and refiling the Special
Leave Petition(s), if any, is condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties
to the *lis* and have perused the records of the
case.

In our considered opinion, there is no
infirmity in the impugned judgment and order
passed by the High Court.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are
dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

